

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Sess. Case 64/2019**

**Com. Reg. No. 53 of 2019**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000332-2019**

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Order no. 20 dated 30-08-2023**

All the accused persons on C.B are absent without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing the petition for revocation of Section 307 of the I.P.C.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of the State.

Issue W.A against all the accused persons.

B.C II to comply.

Fixing **26-02-2024** for Execution Report in respect of W. A.

**D/C by me**

sd/-  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.

sd/-  
(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.