

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 64/2019

Com. Reg. No. 53 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD05-000332-2019

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Reference:- Banshihari P.S Case No. 103 of 2017 dated 22-05-2017, U/S
186/332/353/379/34 of the IPC.**

Order no. 21 dated 01-09-2023

The record is put up by an application which is heard and allowed.

Accused Dukhu Mia, Jahanara Bibi, Sabina Yasmin, Jakir Hossain and Jahangir Hossain are surrendered before this Court.

They are taken into custody.

Recall W.A.

Ld. P.P. in-charge file hazira on behalf of State.

An application praying for the bail of the accused is filed.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears that the warrant was issued against the accused on 30-08-2023, as they are absent without taking any steps. They appear to surrender today. The Ld. PP in charge does not object to the prayer for bail. As the accused are surrendering voluntarily the prayer of the accused for bail may be allowed.

Accused Dukhu Mia, Jahanara Bibi, Sabina Yasmin, Jakir Hossain and Jahangir Hossain may find bail bond of Rs.1,000/- each with one fresh surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. ACJM Gangarampur at Buniadpur, I/D to J/C. The accused is to be present on every date fixed I/D bail will be canceled.

A copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, for information.

To date (26-02-2024).

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)**

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.